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Accidents on the A836 between the junction with Bettyhill and the A9(T), 2014-2019

1 1 fatal = 1

Between Eastings 27615 and 310512 2 2 serious = 3

3 3 slight = 10

Fatal Serious Slight total 14

2016 1 1 4 6

2017 - 1 3 4

2018 - 1 2 3

2019 - - 1 1

total 1 3 10 14

Accidents on the A836 between the junction with Bettyhill and the A9(T), 2014-2019

FORCE YEAR REF NCAS EAST NORTH RGRDCL1 RGRDNUM1JUNCDET RGRDCL2 RGRDNUM2ACCREF ACCSEV accdate

91 2016 NJ01045 3 305809 969470 3 836 0 . . 160291NJ01045 1 17/02/2016

91 2016 NE12265 1 273634 884024 3 836 0 . . 160891NE12265 2 15/08/2016

91 2016 NJ06073 2 305536 969302 3 836 0 . . 160991NJ06073 3 26/09/2016

91 2016 NE16672 1 297799 965325 3 836 0 . . 161191NE16672 3 09/11/2016

91 2016 NE17091 1 290349 964136 3 836 0 . . 161191NE17091 3 18/11/2016

91 2016 NJ07728 4 300819 967816 3 836 0 . . 161291NJ07728 3 15/12/2016

91 2017 NJ01720 3 302305 968897 3 836 0 . . 170391NJ01720 3 26/03/2017

91 2017 NE07276 1 274957 962044 3 836 0 . . 170591NE07276 3 26/05/2017

91 2017 NJ02747 1 295620 964578 3 836 0 . . 170591NJ02747 2 15/05/2017

91 2017 NJ05299 1 309530 968843 3 836 0 . . 170991NJ05299 3 18/09/2017

91 2018 SNJ0750 4 308971 968962 3 836 0 . . 180591SNJ0750 3 27/05/2018

91 2018 SNE1193 1 274735 962546 3 836 0 . . 180691SNE1193 2 26/06/2018

91 2018 SNJ1989 1 306061 969527 3 836 0 . . 180791SNJ1989 3 06/07/2018

91 2019 SNJ2420 1 295807 964654 3 836 0 . . 190491SNJ2420 3 23/04/2019



Casualties on the A836 between the junction with Bettyhill and the A9(T), 2014-2019

Killed Serious Slight total

Killed 1 = 1

2016 1 1 10 12 Serious 2 = 3

2017 - 1 5 6 Slight 3 = 21

2018 - 1 5 6 25

2019 - - 1 1

total 1 3 21 25

Casualties on the A836 between the junction with Bettyhill and the A9(T), 2014-2019

FORCE YEAR REF NCAS EAST NORTH RGRDCL1 RGRDNUM1JUNCDET RGRDCL2 RGRDNUM2ACCREF ACCSEV accdate CASREF CASSEV

91 2016 NJ01045 3 305809 969470 3 836 0 . . 160291NJ01045 1 17/02/2016 1 1

91 2016 NJ01045 3 305809 969470 3 836 0 . . 160291NJ01045 1 17/02/2016 2 3

91 2016 NJ01045 3 305809 969470 3 836 0 . . 160291NJ01045 1 17/02/2016 3 3

91 2016 NE12265 1 273634 884024 3 836 0 . . 160891NE12265 2 15/08/2016 1 2

91 2016 NJ06073 2 305536 969302 3 836 0 . . 160991NJ06073 3 26/09/2016 1 3

91 2016 NJ06073 2 305536 969302 3 836 0 . . 160991NJ06073 3 26/09/2016 2 3

91 2016 NE16672 1 297799 965325 3 836 0 . . 161191NE16672 3 09/11/2016 1 3

91 2016 NE17091 1 290349 964136 3 836 0 . . 161191NE17091 3 18/11/2016 1 3

91 2016 NJ07728 4 300819 967816 3 836 0 . . 161291NJ07728 3 15/12/2016 1 3

91 2016 NJ07728 4 300819 967816 3 836 0 . . 161291NJ07728 3 15/12/2016 2 3

91 2016 NJ07728 4 300819 967816 3 836 0 . . 161291NJ07728 3 15/12/2016 3 3

91 2016 NJ07728 4 300819 967816 3 836 0 . . 161291NJ07728 3 15/12/2016 4 3

91 2017 NJ01720 3 302305 968897 3 836 0 . . 170391NJ01720 3 26/03/2017 1 3

91 2017 NJ01720 3 302305 968897 3 836 0 . . 170391NJ01720 3 26/03/2017 2 3

91 2017 NJ01720 3 302305 968897 3 836 0 . . 170391NJ01720 3 26/03/2017 3 3

91 2017 NE07276 1 274957 962044 3 836 0 . . 170591NE07276 3 26/05/2017 1 3

91 2017 NJ02747 1 295620 964578 3 836 0 . . 170591NJ02747 2 15/05/2017 1 2

91 2017 NJ05299 1 309530 968843 3 836 0 . . 170991NJ05299 3 18/09/2017 1 3

91 2018 SNJ0750 4 308971 968962 3 836 0 . . 180591SNJ0750 3 27/05/2018 1 3

91 2018 SNJ0750 4 308971 968962 3 836 0 . . 180591SNJ0750 3 27/05/2018 2 3

91 2018 SNJ0750 4 308971 968962 3 836 0 . . 180591SNJ0750 3 27/05/2018 3 3

91 2018 SNJ0750 4 308971 968962 3 836 0 . . 180591SNJ0750 3 27/05/2018 4 3

91 2018 SNE1193 1 274735 962546 3 836 0 . . 180691SNE1193 2 26/06/2018 1 2

91 2018 SNJ1989 1 306061 969527 3 836 0 . . 180791SNJ1989 3 06/07/2018 1 3

91 2019 SNJ2420 1 295807 964654 3 836 0 . . 190491SNJ2420 3 23/04/2019 1 3
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